BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: May 27, 2014

PROJECT: Pavement Rehabilitation Project

College Ave/Hawthorne Ave/Franklin Street

Project No. 14-2165 / CIP No. 50844

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$269,378.83 to Knife River-Rapid City at the June 2, 2014 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS

TOTAL BID

Knife River – Rapid City	\$269,378.83
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$275,724.25
Hills Materials Company	\$295,871.80

City staff recommends awarding this project to Knife River – Rapid City for a total bid amount of \$269,378.83 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$300,000.00	\$
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$240,025.50	\$

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$269,378.83	\$269,378.83

PROJECT MANAGER:	Type Perland	DATE:	5/28/14	
	Todd Peckosh, PE	······································		

City of Rapid City

PROJECT NAME: Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Colleve Ave / Hawthorne Ave / Franklin St

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 14-2165 / CIP NO. 50844

LET DATE: May 27, 2014 LOW BID AMOUNT: \$269,378.83

				[***						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				ENGINEER'S	S ESTIMATE	KNIFE RIVER-RAPID CITY		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
_1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00
3	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,965.00	\$1,965.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00
4	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	95.00	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$30.75	\$2,921.25	\$25.65	\$2,436.75	\$33.00	\$3,135.00
5	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - DIGOUTS	CY	40.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$48.40	\$1,936.00	\$41.60	\$1,664.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00
6	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	495.00	\$13.00	\$6,435.00	\$13.95	\$6,905.25	\$25.35	\$12,548.25	\$17.00	\$8,415.00
7	REMOVE PAVEMENT	SY	1,044.00	\$10.00	\$10,440.00	\$19.70	\$20,566.80	\$8.70	\$9,082.80	\$12.50	\$13,050.00
8	REMOVE PCC PAN	SY	18.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$18.40	\$331,20	\$34.80	\$626.40	\$38.00	\$684.00
9	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	35.00	\$2.50	\$87.50	\$3.50	\$122.50	\$25.35	\$887.25	\$3.00	\$105.00
10	ADJUST MANHOLE	EΑ	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$405.00	\$810.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
11	ADJUST VALVE	EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$86.00	\$86.00	\$366.45	\$366.45	\$95.00	\$95.00
12	ASPHALT MILLING - 18" WIDTH	SY	400.00	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$32.30	\$12,920.00	\$13.75	\$5,500.00	\$16.50	\$6,600.00
13	ASPHALT MILLING - FULL WIDTH	SY	485.00	\$4.00	\$1,940.00	\$7.20	\$3,492.00	\$10.00	\$4,850.00	\$15.50	\$7,517.50
14	CURB & GUTTER	LF	535.00	\$24.00	\$12,840.00	\$45.65	\$24,422.75	\$15.75	\$8,426.25	\$35.00	\$18,725.00

15	SIDEWALK	SF	35.00	\$7.00	\$245.00	\$36.00	\$1,260.00	\$4.70	\$164.50	\$9.00	\$315.00
16	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	SF	8.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$49.00	\$392.00	\$252.00	\$2,016.00	\$27.00	\$216.00
17	6" PCC PAN	SY	18.00	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$160.00	\$2,880.00	\$75.60	\$1,360.80	\$85.00	\$1,530.00
18	3/4" BASE COURSE	TON	545.00	\$35.00	\$19,075.00	\$36.00	\$19,620.00	\$44.30	\$24,143.50	\$48.00	\$26,160.00
19	TYPE 3 FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TON	80.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$39,10	\$3,128.00	\$29.00	\$2,320.00
20	ASPHALT PATCH	TON	360.00	\$170.00	\$61,200.00	\$124.50	\$44,820.00	\$137.35	\$49,446.00	\$158.00	\$56,880.00
21	ASPHALT	TON	140.00	\$90.00	\$12,600.00	\$99.50	\$13,930.00	\$81.00	\$11,340.00	\$122.00	\$17,080.00
22	ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT - AE150S	TON	45.00	\$730.00	\$32,850.00	\$715.00	\$32,175.00	\$800.00	\$36,000.00	\$740.00	\$33,300.00
23	COVER AGGREGATE	TON	390.00	\$55.00	\$21,450.00	\$73.00	\$28,470.00	\$89.50	\$34,905.00	\$70.00	\$27,300.00
24	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	8.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$890.00	\$7,120.00	\$935.80	\$7,486,40	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
25	INLET PROTECTION	EA	79.00	\$90.00	\$7,110.00	\$114.00	\$9,006.00	\$105.00	\$8,295.00	\$100.00	\$7,900.00
26	GRAVEL FILTER SOCK	LF	18.00	\$8.00	\$144.00	\$4.90	\$88.20	\$17.30	\$311.40	\$21.00	\$378.00
27	SEED/FERTILIZE/MULCH	SY	150.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$4.90	\$735.00	\$5.25	\$787.50	\$5.25	\$787.50
28	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT - 12"	LF	384.00	\$1.50	\$576.00	\$0.92	\$353.28	\$0.75	\$288.00	\$0.80	\$307.20
29	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT - 24"	LF	276.00	\$3.00	\$828.00	\$1.85	\$510.60	\$1.50	\$414.00		
	TOTAL			\$5.00	\$240,025.50		\$269,378.83	φ1.50	\$414.00 \$275,724.25	\$1.60	\$441.60 \$295,871.80

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Todd Peckosh, PE Project Manager